



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13480/2025 & CM APPL. 55361/2025**
SANJAY NARAYENPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Shavanshu Bhardwaj,**
Mr.Himanshu Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Sahaj Garg, SPC**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.09.2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Sahaj Garg, the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 17th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/Arya/VS