



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13480/2025**

SANJAY NARAYEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahaj Garg, SPC for R1&2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 28776/2026 (174Days delay in filing counter affidavit)

1. This application seeks condonation of delay of 174 days in filing counter affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay is condoned and the application is allowed.
3. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/yg