



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010641912025

+ **W.P.(C) 13480/2025**

SANJAY NARAYEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bharadwaj, Mr.
Archit Mudgal and Ms. Shradha
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahaj Garg, SPC with Mr.
Deepansh Sharma, GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

CM APPL. 50273/2026-5 Days delay in filing W/submissions

1. For the reasons stated therein, the delay of five days in filing written submissions on the part of the petitioner is condoned.
2. The written submissions are taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13480/2025 & CM APPL. 55361/2025-Int. Relief

4. Let the respondents place written submissions on record



positively within two weeks from today.

5. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 7 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 3, 2026

dsn